FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (ev: 1//,/94) Copyright 1994-97 Len: Star TM05/REV03 RECOF TRA 10-12-2000

Docket No.:

1546

Tab settings → → ▼	▼					<u> </u>	▼
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pat	ents and Trademarks.	<u> 11485669</u>	g J orig	inal document	s or cor	by thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies NATIONAL CITY BANK	s):		2. Name and	address of recei	ving party(ies)		
MRD 9-18.	00		Name: <u>C</u>	TI AUDIO INC.			
Men dera	•		Internal Ad	dress:			
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Add	ress: 341 Harbo	or Street		
☐ General Partnership☑ Corporation-State		Limited Partnership	City: <u>Con</u> r	neaut	State: <u>0</u>	H ZIP	: 44030
☐ Other				ıal(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached	? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		tion			
3. Nature of conveyance:				Partnership Partnership			
■ Assignment		Merger		ation-State <u>Ohi</u>			
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	•				
OtherExecution Date: 13 May 1999			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Trademark Application No.(09	9-18-2000 & TMOTC/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70	2,132,455 1,813,473 1,344,024	3. Trademark Reg 1,953,164 1,666,596 1,220,696	gistration No.(s 1,780,122 1,536,292 1,227,399	1,25	1,003 1,183
		Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party concerning document should				ber of application ns involved:			11
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$2	290.00	_
Internal Address:			⊠ Enclos	sed			
			☐ Author	rized to be charge	ed to deposit a	ccount	
Street Address: SAND & S	EBOLT		8. Deposit ac	count number:			
4801 Dressler Road, NW,	Suite 194		19-0083				
City: Canton	State	OH ZIP: 44718					
/11/2000 MTHAI1 00000171 213245	5	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
	10.00 OP						
9 Statement and signature	i0.00 OP				-44 4	nu in n t	ruo cons
To the best of my knowledg of the original document.	e and belie	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true ar	nd correct and an	y aπacned co _l	y is a ti	rue copy
Joseph A. Sebolt			rin	VY	09/12/	100	
Name of Person Sir	nina		Signature		D	ate	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002154 FRAME: 0210

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL AND STATE MARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, National City Bank, having a mailing address of 6 N. Main Street, Dayton, Ohio 45412 ("Assignor") has obtain ownership of marks identified on Schedules A, B and C attached hereto ("the Marks"), pursuant to the exercise of a certain collateral assignment thereof, and which are registered either in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or in the Secretary of State's Office of certain states; and

WHEREAS, CTI Audio Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a mailing address of 2550 SOM Center Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44094 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

NATIONAL CITY BANK

Its: Senior Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 13th day of May, 1999, before me appeared leter m. Ward, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that s/he signed it as a free act on behalf of Assignor with authority to do so.

NOTARY PUBLIC

LINDA L. McSHERRY, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Aug. 29, 2001

DAYTON 522731 CLEV:PEL/82341.01

EXHIBIT A SCHEDULE A

Active Federal Registrations

Mark		Reg. No/ Reg. Date:	<u>Goods</u>	<u>Status</u>
THE POWER-STATION		2,132,455 Jan 27, 1998	Communication antennas, Int'l Class 9	Registered
WEATHER VANE	/	1,953,164 Jan. 30, 1996	Weather band antenna, Int'l Class 9	Registered
CONCORDE		1,780,122 July 6, 1993	Mobile antennas, Int'l Class 9	Registered
MICRO-MAG	1	1,813,473 Dec. 28, 1993	Cellular telephone antennas for releasably mounting on motor vehicles, Int'l Class 9	Registered
OMNI-GAIN	/	1,666,596 Dec. 3, 1991	Antennas, Int'l Class 9	Registered
PARA DYNAMICS	✓	1,536,292 April 25, 1989	Electronic instruments, namely power scanners, power meters and frequency counters, Int'l Class 9	Registered
ROAD HOG	1	1,344,024 June 25, 1985	Antennas, Int'l Class 9	Registered
PRO-AM	>	1,220,696 Dec. 21, 1982	Radio antennas and antenna mounts, Int'l Class 9	Registered
HALF BREED	1	1,227,399 Feb. 15, 1983	Antennas	Registered
DIAL A MATCH	J	1,251,003 Sept. 13, 1983	Mobile radio antennas, specifically citizens band antennas, Int'l Class 9	Registered
VALOR	J	1,051,183 Oct. 26, 1976	Antennas, antenna mounting brackets, phasing harnesses, cables for antennas, and parts thereof, Int'l Class 9	Registered

. -2-

SCHEDULE B

Other Active Marks

New Power Station™
The Clear Connection™
Marine-Sat.™

SCHEDULE C

Active State Registrations

Mark	State	Reg. No/ Reg. Date:	<u>Status</u>
VALOR	Ohio	Reg. No. TM7,342 June 2, 1975	Registered
BLACK MAGIC	Ohio	Reg. No. 8,502 Nov. 21, 1978	Registered

DAYTON/0090068.01

- 4 -

hereby certify that this ASSIGNMENT AND RECORDATION FORM is being
deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8
and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patent, Washington, D.C. 20231, this
12th day of <u>September</u> , 2000.
Fiona Ferguson

RECORDED: 09/18/2000